
Splash Meet Manager, 11.75806 Registered to FLNS 29.1.23 18:04

23rd Luxembourg Euro Meet 2023
Luxembourg, 27th - 29th January 2023

1 - Friday morning 27.1.23 - 9:00

Event 1 Women, 400m Medley 2009 and older
27.1.23 - 9:00 Results
Meet Record 4:34.33 HOSSZU Katinka HUN Luxembourg 29.1.16
World Record 4:26.36 HOSSZU Katinka HUN Rio (BRA) 6.8.16
European Record 4:26.36 HOSSZU Katinka HUN Rio (BRA) 6.8.16

Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts RT

Open

1. JUSTE SANCHEZ Paula 03 Espana 4:46.24 805 +0.65
50m: 29.55 29.55 150m: 1:41.16 37.64 250m: 2:59.54 40.96 350m: 4:13.63 32.67

100m: 1:03.52 33.97 200m: 2:18.58 37.42 300m: 3:40.96 41.42 400m: 4:46.24 32.61

2. KASVIO Louna 06 Simmis Grani 4:51.66 761 +0.74
50m: 29.90 29.90 150m: 1:42.49 38.12 250m: 3:02.04 42.35 350m: 4:19.26 33.93

100m: 1:04.37 34.47 200m: 2:19.69 37.20 300m: 3:45.33 43.29 400m: 4:51.66 32.40

3. KLEIN Chiara 04 Germany - DSV 4:54.03 743 +0.71
50m: 29.98 29.98 150m: 1:44.08 38.40 250m: 3:04.12 42.96 350m: 4:20.81 33.21

100m: 1:05.68 35.70 200m: 2:21.16 37.08 300m: 3:47.60 43.48 400m: 4:54.03 33.22

4. DAMBORG Martine 07 Denmark 4:55.36 733 +0.72
50m: 30.15 30.15 150m: 1:44.36 39.04 250m: 3:04.93 41.61 350m: 4:23.27 34.31

100m: 1:05.32 35.17 200m: 2:23.32 38.96 300m: 3:48.96 44.03 400m: 4:55.36 32.09

5. BLASIUS Saskia 05 Germany - DSV 4:56.63 724 +0.76
50m: 31.13 31.13 150m: 1:48.58 41.11 250m: 3:08.04 39.25 350m: 4:23.26 35.02

100m: 1:07.47 36.34 200m: 2:28.79 40.21 300m: 3:48.24 40.20 400m: 4:56.63 33.37

6. SCHLOSSHAN Leah 05 City of Leeds Swimming Club 4:56.67 723 +0.70
50m: 30.75 30.75 150m: 1:46.37 39.82 250m: 3:06.70 40.63 350m: 4:23.76 34.50

100m: 1:06.55 35.80 200m: 2:26.07 39.70 300m: 3:49.26 42.56 400m: 4:56.67 32.91

7. PLOEGER Marian 06 VFL Sindelfingen 4:57.69 716 +0.76
50m: 32.77 32.77 150m: 1:48.06 39.59 250m: 3:09.31 43.23 350m: 4:25.71 33.66

100m: 1:08.47 35.70 200m: 2:26.08 38.02 300m: 3:52.05 42.74 400m: 4:57.69 31.98

8. THOMSON Lara 05 City of Leeds Swimming Club 5:00.60 695 +0.72
50m: 31.49 31.49 150m: 1:47.93 40.05 250m: 3:09.14 41.44 350m: 4:26.95 35.17

100m: 1:07.88 36.39 200m: 2:27.70 39.77 300m: 3:51.78 42.64 400m: 5:00.60 33.65

9. MADDEN Paige 98 New York Athletic Club 5:00.87 693 +0.72
50m: 31.13 31.13 150m: 1:42.72 36.95 250m: 3:05.46 46.24 350m: 4:27.44 34.27

100m: 1:05.77 34.64 200m: 2:19.22 36.50 300m: 3:53.17 47.71 400m: 5:00.87 33.43

10. PAVLIK Fabienne 04 Austrian Swimming Federation 5:06.86 654 +0.79
50m: 30.94 30.94 150m: 1:45.85 38.61 250m: 3:08.91 44.36 350m: 4:31.57 36.59

100m: 1:07.24 36.30 200m: 2:24.55 38.70 300m: 3:54.98 46.07 400m: 5:06.86 35.29

11. BOOTH Merissa 05 Swim England South East 5:09.43 637 +0.69
50m: 31.55 31.55 150m: 1:49.06 40.20 250m: 3:13.47 44.60 350m: 4:34.52 35.94

100m: 1:08.86 37.31 200m: 2:28.87 39.81 300m: 3:58.58 45.11 400m: 5:09.43 34.91

12. GUITON Lou Anne 03 Stade Bethunois Pelican Club 5:11.88 622 +0.71
50m: 32.67 32.67 150m: 1:49.04 38.90 250m: 3:13.54 45.49 350m: 4:36.22 36.22

100m: 1:10.14 37.47 200m: 2:28.05 39.01 300m: 4:00.00 46.46 400m: 5:11.88 35.66

13. KJELSTRUP Karoline 06 Denmark 5:12.80 617 +0.75
50m: 32.26 32.26 150m: 1:53.80 43.03 250m: 3:18.45 42.91 350m: 4:37.64 35.90

100m: 1:10.77 38.51 200m: 2:35.54 41.74 300m: 4:01.74 43.29 400m: 5:12.80 35.16

14. LOEHR Kay-Lyn 08 Schwimmclub Meilen 5:14.64 606 +0.76
50m: 31.82 31.82 150m: 1:51.43 42.23 250m: 3:16.61 43.89 350m: 4:38.98 36.50

100m: 1:09.20 37.38 200m: 2:32.72 41.29 300m: 4:02.48 45.87 400m: 5:14.64 35.66



Splash Meet Manager, 11.75806 Registered to FLNS 29.1.23 18:04

23rd Luxembourg Euro Meet 2023
Luxembourg, 27th - 29th January 2023

Event 1, Women, 400m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

15. MAGNEE Maryse 08 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 5:16.82 594 +0.74
50m: 34.05 34.05 150m: 1:57.65 44.09 250m: 3:21.40 42.09 350m: 4:41.36 37.43

100m: 1:13.56 39.51 200m: 2:39.31 41.66 300m: 4:03.93 42.53 400m: 5:16.82 35.46

16. ALLATT-FILE Emma 06 Swim England South East 5:18.35 585 +0.72
50m: 31.28 31.28 150m: 1:52.35 43.73 250m: 3:18.12 42.51 350m: 4:41.88 38.33

100m: 1:08.62 37.34 200m: 2:35.61 43.26 300m: 4:03.55 45.43 400m: 5:18.35 36.47

17. CHECKLEY Millie 04 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 5:20.81 572 +0.72
50m: 32.21 32.21 150m: 1:55.50 44.94 250m: 3:22.80 44.92 350m: 4:45.81 37.04

100m: 1:10.56 38.35 200m: 2:37.88 42.38 300m: 4:08.77 45.97 400m: 5:20.81 35.00

18. MROZINSKI Lara 06 SGS Hamburg 5:21.50 568 +0.78
50m: 31.67 31.67 150m: 1:54.52 44.25 250m: 3:23.12 47.60 350m: 4:46.66 37.22

100m: 1:10.27 38.60 200m: 2:35.52 41.00 300m: 4:09.44 46.32 400m: 5:21.50 34.84

19. SALCOMBE Abi 06 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 5:22.40 563 +0.72
50m: 32.86 32.86 150m: 1:55.37 43.11 250m: 3:23.92 44.86 350m: 4:46.71 37.19

100m: 1:12.26 39.40 200m: 2:39.06 43.69 300m: 4:09.52 45.60 400m: 5:22.40 35.69

20. PRICE Isabelle 09 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 5:23.12 560 +0.71
50m: 34.22 34.22 150m: 1:56.79 42.41 250m: 3:23.64 46.45 350m: 4:47.78 37.15

100m: 1:14.38 40.16 200m: 2:37.19 40.40 300m: 4:10.63 46.99 400m: 5:23.12 35.34

21. KALLESOE Liv Waag 06 Herlev Svomning 5:26.77 541 +0.87
50m: 33.76 33.76 150m: 1:54.62 41.56 250m: 3:23.99 49.00 350m: 4:50.05 37.80

100m: 1:13.06 39.30 200m: 2:34.99 40.37 300m: 4:12.25 48.26 400m: 5:26.77 36.72

22. BORDONARO Madeleine 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 5:28.08 535 +0.79
50m: 33.20 33.20 150m: 1:54.83 43.30 250m: 3:22.49 45.58 350m: 4:50.48 40.22

100m: 1:11.53 38.33 200m: 2:36.91 42.08 300m: 4:10.26 47.77 400m: 5:28.08 37.60

23. BENSALAH Lilia-Marie 06 SC Wiesbaden 5:28.97 530 +0.73
50m: 33.62 33.62 150m: 1:58.37 44.26 250m: 3:29.64 47.52 350m: 4:53.35 36.96

100m: 1:14.11 40.49 200m: 2:42.12 43.75 300m: 4:16.39 46.75 400m: 5:28.97 35.62

24. BOCK Anouk 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 5:34.70 504 +0.74
50m: 35.08 35.08 150m: 2:01.27 44.24 250m: 3:30.20 47.62 350m: 4:57.55 39.44

100m: 1:17.03 41.95 200m: 2:42.58 41.31 300m: 4:18.11 47.91 400m: 5:34.70 37.15

25. PILLICH Emma 05 TPSK 1925 e.V. 5:35.93 498 * +0.81
50m: 32.68 32.68 150m: 2:00.13 47.51 250m: 3:26.81 42.67 350m: 4:52.97 43.08

100m: 1:12.62 39.94 200m: 2:44.14 44.01 300m: 4:09.89 43.08 400m: 5:35.93 42.96

26. HAN Mengjia 07 Swimming Luxembourg 5:39.52 482 * +0.73
50m: 36.63 36.63 150m: 2:03.84 44.44 250m: 3:36.63 49.34 350m: 5:02.98 37.54

100m: 1:19.40 42.77 200m: 2:47.29 43.45 300m: 4:25.44 48.81 400m: 5:39.52 36.54

27. BEHRENDT Nele 06 Freie Schwimmer Duesseldorf 5:39.76 481 * +0.72
50m: 34.92 34.92 150m: 2:00.68 44.95 250m: 3:33.68 49.28 350m: 5:02.45 39.17

100m: 1:15.73 40.81 200m: 2:44.40 43.72 300m: 4:23.28 49.60 400m: 5:39.76 37.31

28. FILIPPIDOU Christina Anna 08 Makedonikos 5:57.37 414 * +0.70
50m: 37.22 37.22 150m: 2:07.78 45.40 250m: 3:45.92 52.19 350m: 5:18.74 39.33

100m: 1:22.38 45.16 200m: 2:53.73 45.95 300m: 4:39.41 53.49 400m: 5:57.37 38.63

DSQ MOONEY Bonnie 09 City of Birmingham Swimming Club
B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW 7.6)
(Time: 9:07)

WDR BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia 90 Espana
WDR MOLLIN Nina 04 Toronto
WDR DOHEN Elise 03 Dauphins du Toec



Splash Meet Manager, 11.75806 Registered to FLNS 29.1.23 18:04

23rd Luxembourg Euro Meet 2023
Luxembourg, 27th - 29th January 2023

Event 1, Women, 400m Medley

Junior

1. KASVIO Louna 06 Simmis Grani 4:51.66 761 +0.74
50m: 29.90 29.90 150m: 1:42.49 38.12 250m: 3:02.04 42.35 350m: 4:19.26 33.93

100m: 1:04.37 34.47 200m: 2:19.69 37.20 300m: 3:45.33 43.29 400m: 4:51.66 32.40

2. DAMBORG Martine 07 Denmark 4:55.36 733 +0.72
50m: 30.15 30.15 150m: 1:44.36 39.04 250m: 3:04.93 41.61 350m: 4:23.27 34.31

100m: 1:05.32 35.17 200m: 2:23.32 38.96 300m: 3:48.96 44.03 400m: 4:55.36 32.09

3. PLOEGER Marian 06 VFL Sindelfingen 4:57.69 716 +0.76
50m: 32.77 32.77 150m: 1:48.06 39.59 250m: 3:09.31 43.23 350m: 4:25.71 33.66

100m: 1:08.47 35.70 200m: 2:26.08 38.02 300m: 3:52.05 42.74 400m: 4:57.69 31.98

4. KJELSTRUP Karoline 06 Denmark 5:12.80 617 +0.75
50m: 32.26 32.26 150m: 1:53.80 43.03 250m: 3:18.45 42.91 350m: 4:37.64 35.90

100m: 1:10.77 38.51 200m: 2:35.54 41.74 300m: 4:01.74 43.29 400m: 5:12.80 35.16

5. ALLATT-FILE Emma 06 Swim England South East 5:18.35 585 +0.72
50m: 31.28 31.28 150m: 1:52.35 43.73 250m: 3:18.12 42.51 350m: 4:41.88 38.33

100m: 1:08.62 37.34 200m: 2:35.61 43.26 300m: 4:03.55 45.43 400m: 5:18.35 36.47

6. MROZINSKI Lara 06 SGS Hamburg 5:21.50 568 +0.78
50m: 31.67 31.67 150m: 1:54.52 44.25 250m: 3:23.12 47.60 350m: 4:46.66 37.22

100m: 1:10.27 38.60 200m: 2:35.52 41.00 300m: 4:09.44 46.32 400m: 5:21.50 34.84

7. SALCOMBE Abi 06 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 5:22.40 563 +0.72
50m: 32.86 32.86 150m: 1:55.37 43.11 250m: 3:23.92 44.86 350m: 4:46.71 37.19

100m: 1:12.26 39.40 200m: 2:39.06 43.69 300m: 4:09.52 45.60 400m: 5:22.40 35.69

8. KALLESOE Liv Waag 06 Herlev Svomning 5:26.77 541 +0.87
50m: 33.76 33.76 150m: 1:54.62 41.56 250m: 3:23.99 49.00 350m: 4:50.05 37.80

100m: 1:13.06 39.30 200m: 2:34.99 40.37 300m: 4:12.25 48.26 400m: 5:26.77 36.72

9. BORDONARO Madeleine 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 5:28.08 535 +0.79
50m: 33.20 33.20 150m: 1:54.83 43.30 250m: 3:22.49 45.58 350m: 4:50.48 40.22

100m: 1:11.53 38.33 200m: 2:36.91 42.08 300m: 4:10.26 47.77 400m: 5:28.08 37.60

10. BENSALAH Lilia-Marie 06 SC Wiesbaden 5:28.97 530 +0.73
50m: 33.62 33.62 150m: 1:58.37 44.26 250m: 3:29.64 47.52 350m: 4:53.35 36.96

100m: 1:14.11 40.49 200m: 2:42.12 43.75 300m: 4:16.39 46.75 400m: 5:28.97 35.62

11. HAN Mengjia 07 Swimming Luxembourg 5:39.52 482 * +0.73
50m: 36.63 36.63 150m: 2:03.84 44.44 250m: 3:36.63 49.34 350m: 5:02.98 37.54

100m: 1:19.40 42.77 200m: 2:47.29 43.45 300m: 4:25.44 48.81 400m: 5:39.52 36.54

12. BEHRENDT Nele 06 Freie Schwimmer Duesseldorf 5:39.76 481 * +0.72
50m: 34.92 34.92 150m: 2:00.68 44.95 250m: 3:33.68 49.28 350m: 5:02.45 39.17

100m: 1:15.73 40.81 200m: 2:44.40 43.72 300m: 4:23.28 49.60 400m: 5:39.76 37.31

Youth

1. LOEHR Kay-Lyn 08 Schwimmclub Meilen 5:14.64 606 +0.76
50m: 31.82 31.82 150m: 1:51.43 42.23 250m: 3:16.61 43.89 350m: 4:38.98 36.50

100m: 1:09.20 37.38 200m: 2:32.72 41.29 300m: 4:02.48 45.87 400m: 5:14.64 35.66

2. MAGNEE Maryse 08 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 5:16.82 594 +0.74
50m: 34.05 34.05 150m: 1:57.65 44.09 250m: 3:21.40 42.09 350m: 4:41.36 37.43

100m: 1:13.56 39.51 200m: 2:39.31 41.66 300m: 4:03.93 42.53 400m: 5:16.82 35.46

3. PRICE Isabelle 09 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 5:23.12 560 +0.71
50m: 34.22 34.22 150m: 1:56.79 42.41 250m: 3:23.64 46.45 350m: 4:47.78 37.15

100m: 1:14.38 40.16 200m: 2:37.19 40.40 300m: 4:10.63 46.99 400m: 5:23.12 35.34

4. BOCK Anouk 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 5:34.70 504 +0.74
50m: 35.08 35.08 150m: 2:01.27 44.24 250m: 3:30.20 47.62 350m: 4:57.55 39.44

100m: 1:17.03 41.95 200m: 2:42.58 41.31 300m: 4:18.11 47.91 400m: 5:34.70 37.15

5. FILIPPIDOU Christina Anna 08 Makedonikos 5:57.37 414 * +0.70
50m: 37.22 37.22 150m: 2:07.78 45.40 250m: 3:45.92 52.19 350m: 5:18.74 39.33

100m: 1:22.38 45.16 200m: 2:53.73 45.95 300m: 4:39.41 53.49 400m: 5:57.37 38.63



Splash Meet Manager, 11.75806 Registered to FLNS 29.1.23 18:04

23rd Luxembourg Euro Meet 2023
Luxembourg, 27th - 29th January 2023

Event 1, Girls, 400m Medley, Youth

Rank YB Time Pts RT

DSQ MOONEY Bonnie 09 City of Birmingham Swimming Club
B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW 7.6)

(Time: 9:07)

Event 2 Men, 400m Medley 2008 and older
27.1.23 - 9:13 Results
Meet Record 4:16.65 LITCHFIELD Max GBR Luxembourg 27.1.17
World Record 4:03.84 PHELPS Michael USA Beijing (CHN) 10.8.08
European Record 4:04.28 MARCHAND Leon FRA Budapest (HUN) 18.6.22

Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts RT

Open

1. VERRASZTO David 88 Hungarian Swimming Federation 4:19.34 831 +0.74
50m: 27.59 27.59 150m: 1:32.93 33.35 250m: 2:41.97 35.87 350m: 3:49.88 31.34

100m: 59.58 31.99 200m: 2:06.10 33.17 300m: 3:18.54 36.57 400m: 4:19.34 29.46

2. MATTENET Emilien 00 Charleville-Mezieres Natation 4:23.10 796 +0.73
50m: 27.65 27.65 150m: 1:34.56 34.19 250m: 2:45.51 37.76 350m: 3:54.66 30.80

100m: 1:00.37 32.72 200m: 2:07.75 33.19 300m: 3:23.86 38.35 400m: 4:23.10 28.44

3. GALLANT Jacob 02 Toronto 4:23.13 795 +0.80
50m: 28.29 28.29 150m: 1:35.34 34.80 250m: 2:45.39 36.34 350m: 3:53.11 30.73

100m: 1:00.54 32.25 200m: 2:09.05 33.71 300m: 3:22.38 36.99 400m: 4:23.13 30.02

4. CASSIN Jack 04 Swim Ireland 4:30.34 733 +0.68
50m: 27.32 27.32 150m: 1:36.01 36.27 250m: 2:49.85 38.17 350m: 4:00.50 31.45

100m: 59.74 32.42 200m: 2:11.68 35.67 300m: 3:29.05 39.20 400m: 4:30.34 29.84

5. MUEHLLEITNER Henning 97 Sport-Union Neckarsulm 4:30.52 732 +0.74
50m: 28.74 28.74 150m: 1:36.84 35.82 250m: 2:50.53 38.70 350m: 4:01.22 30.83

100m: 1:01.02 32.28 200m: 2:11.83 34.99 300m: 3:30.39 39.86 400m: 4:30.52 29.30

6. BUESSING Silas 05 Germany - DSV 4:35.79 691 +0.70
50m: 28.15 28.15 150m: 1:36.80 35.04 250m: 2:51.04 39.54 350m: 4:04.06 32.99

100m: 1:01.76 33.61 200m: 2:11.50 34.70 300m: 3:31.07 40.03 400m: 4:35.79 31.73

7. POPE Oliver 05 Swim England South East 4:36.82 683 +0.68
50m: 28.12 28.12 150m: 1:36.73 35.70 250m: 2:51.88 40.65 350m: 4:05.59 32.45

100m: 1:01.03 32.91 200m: 2:11.23 34.50 300m: 3:33.14 41.26 400m: 4:36.82 31.23

8. MENZEL Alexander 02 TPSK 1925 e.V. 4:37.24 680 +0.79
50m: 28.55 28.55 150m: 1:38.14 36.50 250m: 2:53.67 39.77 350m: 4:06.55 32.52

100m: 1:01.64 33.09 200m: 2:13.90 35.76 300m: 3:34.03 40.36 400m: 4:37.24 30.69

9. MAGOLD Carl Morris 04 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:37.95 675 +0.65
50m: 28.46 28.46 150m: 1:38.76 37.37 250m: 2:54.22 39.30 350m: 4:07.21 32.49

100m: 1:01.39 32.93 200m: 2:14.92 36.16 300m: 3:34.72 40.50 400m: 4:37.95 30.74

10. EDWARDS Kaden 04 Swim Wales 4:38.02 674 +0.77
50m: 28.25 28.25 150m: 1:36.74 35.58 250m: 2:53.01 41.01 350m: 4:07.39 32.57

100m: 1:01.16 32.91 200m: 2:12.00 35.26 300m: 3:34.82 41.81 400m: 4:38.02 30.63

11. WRAPSON Cameron 06 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 4:41.08 652 +0.74
50m: 28.26 28.26 150m: 1:39.37 39.03 250m: 2:57.27 39.60 350m: 4:09.94 32.16

100m: 1:00.34 32.08 200m: 2:17.67 38.30 300m: 3:37.78 40.51 400m: 4:41.08 31.14

12. DE CELIS MONTALBAN Sergio 00 Espana 4:41.29 651 +0.69
50m: 28.42 28.42 150m: 1:40.32 39.32 250m: 2:58.64 41.19 350m: 4:11.38 31.02

100m: 1:01.00 32.58 200m: 2:17.45 37.13 300m: 3:40.36 41.72 400m: 4:41.29 29.91

13. MONCHO Pau 03 Federacion Comunidad Valenciana 4:41.43 650 +0.65
50m: 29.92 29.92 150m: 1:42.71 37.17 250m: 3:00.01 41.20 350m: 4:11.67 31.23

100m: 1:05.54 35.62 200m: 2:18.81 36.10 300m: 3:40.44 40.43 400m: 4:41.43 29.76



Splash Meet Manager, 11.75806 Registered to FLNS 29.1.23 18:04

23rd Luxembourg Euro Meet 2023
Luxembourg, 27th - 29th January 2023

Event 2, Men, 400m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

14. LAU PING CHI Benz 02 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 4:42.31 644 +0.73
50m: 28.50 28.50 150m: 1:40.05 37.88 250m: 2:56.57 39.50 350m: 4:10.31 33.27

100m: 1:02.17 33.67 200m: 2:17.07 37.02 300m: 3:37.04 40.47 400m: 4:42.31 32.00

15. HEITKEMPER Julian 00 TPSK 1925 e.V. 4:42.39 643 +0.83
50m: 29.41 29.41 150m: 1:41.52 38.54 250m: 2:57.63 39.40 350m: 4:11.45 32.66

100m: 1:02.98 33.57 200m: 2:18.23 36.71 300m: 3:38.79 41.16 400m: 4:42.39 30.94

16. BLAMART Raphael 06 Charleville-Mezieres Natation 4:43.24 638 +0.67
50m: 29.95 29.95 150m: 1:44.21 38.74 250m: 3:01.11 40.03 350m: 4:12.99 31.83

100m: 1:05.47 35.52 200m: 2:21.08 36.87 300m: 3:41.16 40.05 400m: 4:43.24 30.25

17. BECHTEL Hendrik 04 TPSK 1925 e.V. 4:44.80 627 +0.69
50m: 28.67 28.67 150m: 1:41.63 39.12 250m: 3:00.18 39.11 350m: 4:13.81 32.75

100m: 1:02.51 33.84 200m: 2:21.07 39.44 300m: 3:41.06 40.88 400m: 4:44.80 30.99

18. BAUMANN Leo Ilias 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:44.84 627 +0.70
50m: 29.34 29.34 150m: 1:42.54 38.02 250m: 3:02.35 42.05 350m: 4:15.91 31.16

100m: 1:04.52 35.18 200m: 2:20.30 37.76 300m: 3:44.75 42.40 400m: 4:44.84 28.93

19. SCHOENUNG Mathis 04 Germany - DSV 4:45.71 621 +0.76
50m: 30.51 30.51 150m: 1:45.10 38.46 250m: 3:00.17 37.87 350m: 4:12.38 33.77

100m: 1:06.64 36.13 200m: 2:22.30 37.20 300m: 3:38.61 38.44 400m: 4:45.71 33.33

20. ARCH Rhydian 05 Swim Wales 4:48.01 606 +0.76
50m: 29.73 29.73 150m: 1:41.85 38.00 250m: 3:01.42 42.16 350m: 4:16.26 33.64

100m: 1:03.85 34.12 200m: 2:19.26 37.41 300m: 3:42.62 41.20 400m: 4:48.01 31.75

21. LEE Tristan 06 Swim Wales 4:48.16 605 +0.68
50m: 29.72 29.72 150m: 1:44.00 39.88 250m: 3:02.41 39.95 350m: 4:15.75 33.18

100m: 1:04.12 34.40 200m: 2:22.46 38.46 300m: 3:42.57 40.16 400m: 4:48.16 32.41

22. HEWITT Harry 05 Swim Wales 4:48.28 605 +0.68
50m: 28.89 28.89 150m: 1:40.82 38.37 250m: 2:58.83 41.32 350m: 4:15.21 34.07

100m: 1:02.45 33.56 200m: 2:17.51 36.69 300m: 3:41.14 42.31 400m: 4:48.28 33.07

23. O BRIEN Joshua 05 Swim Wales 4:49.49 597 +0.69
50m: 29.60 29.60 150m: 1:43.57 40.27 250m: 3:04.60 42.73 350m: 4:18.98 31.45

100m: 1:03.30 33.70 200m: 2:21.87 38.30 300m: 3:47.53 42.93 400m: 4:49.49 30.51

24. BUXTON Joseph 03 Swim England South East 4:49.55 597 +0.68
50m: 29.84 29.84 150m: 1:45.75 39.60 250m: 3:03.43 39.80 350m: 4:17.31 34.14

100m: 1:06.15 36.31 200m: 2:23.63 37.88 300m: 3:43.17 39.74 400m: 4:49.55 32.24

25. NAUMENKO Alexey 06 Federacion Comunidad Valenciana 4:50.62 590 +0.74
50m: 29.91 29.91 150m: 1:42.94 37.80 250m: 3:00.14 41.01 350m: 4:16.71 35.87

100m: 1:05.14 35.23 200m: 2:19.13 36.19 300m: 3:40.84 40.70 400m: 4:50.62 33.91

26. FASIOS Apostolos 06 Makedonikos 4:54.04 570 +0.78
50m: 31.11 31.11 150m: 1:43.88 37.70 250m: 3:04.69 42.81 350m: 4:21.45 34.17

100m: 1:06.18 35.07 200m: 2:21.88 38.00 300m: 3:47.28 42.59 400m: 4:54.04 32.59

27. GALLAGHER Reagan 06 Swim Wales 4:54.19 569 +0.71
50m: 29.58 29.58 150m: 1:44.05 40.18 250m: 3:04.71 41.03 350m: 4:21.17 34.63

100m: 1:03.87 34.29 200m: 2:23.68 39.63 300m: 3:46.54 41.83 400m: 4:54.19 33.02

28. DANTHINE Zacharie 04 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 4:55.25 563 * +0.75
50m: 30.98 30.98 150m: 1:46.55 39.99 250m: 3:07.69 43.00 350m: 4:24.17 32.79

100m: 1:06.56 35.58 200m: 2:24.69 38.14 300m: 3:51.38 43.69 400m: 4:55.25 31.08

29. THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:55.42 562 +0.74
50m: 30.13 30.13 150m: 1:43.87 37.98 250m: 3:04.52 43.19 350m: 4:22.42 34.63

100m: 1:05.89 35.76 200m: 2:21.33 37.46 300m: 3:47.79 43.27 400m: 4:55.42 33.00

30. ABULENCIA James 06 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 4:56.22 557 +0.68
50m: 28.98 28.98 150m: 1:46.00 42.74 250m: 3:06.95 39.39 350m: 4:23.76 36.04

100m: 1:03.26 34.28 200m: 2:27.56 41.56 300m: 3:47.72 40.77 400m: 4:56.22 32.46

31. VINEY William 07 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 4:57.05 553 +0.66
50m: 29.05 29.05 150m: 1:44.46 40.36 250m: 3:05.06 40.99 350m: 4:23.13 34.74

100m: 1:04.10 35.05 200m: 2:24.07 39.61 300m: 3:48.39 43.33 400m: 4:57.05 33.92



Splash Meet Manager, 11.75806 Registered to FLNS 29.1.23 18:04

23rd Luxembourg Euro Meet 2023
Luxembourg, 27th - 29th January 2023

Event 2, Men, 400m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

32. REED Harvey 07 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 4:58.44 545 +0.69
50m: 30.31 30.31 150m: 1:44.26 38.73 250m: 3:05.67 44.94 350m: 4:25.05 34.29

100m: 1:05.53 35.22 200m: 2:20.73 36.47 300m: 3:50.76 45.09 400m: 4:58.44 33.39

33. MASON-WILLIAMS Hugh 08 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 5:00.88 532 +0.67
50m: 29.88 29.88 150m: 1:45.54 40.30 250m: 3:08.68 41.61 350m: 4:26.82 34.56

100m: 1:05.24 35.36 200m: 2:27.07 41.53 300m: 3:52.26 43.58 400m: 5:00.88 34.06

34. FEDOSEEV Anton 07 Swimming Luxembourg 5:01.50 528 +0.68
50m: 30.78 30.78 150m: 1:47.36 39.68 250m: 3:08.62 42.07 350m: 4:26.48 35.45

100m: 1:07.68 36.90 200m: 2:26.55 39.19 300m: 3:51.03 42.41 400m: 5:01.50 35.02

35. DARBEY Rhys 07 Swim Wales 5:02.41 524 +0.79
50m: 30.14 30.14 150m: 1:47.31 41.72 250m: 3:06.89 39.08 350m: 4:26.16 36.83

100m: 1:05.59 35.45 200m: 2:27.81 40.50 300m: 3:49.33 42.44 400m: 5:02.41 36.25

36. BATCHELOR Damien 07 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 5:04.67 512 +0.72
50m: 31.24 31.24 150m: 1:48.44 40.08 250m: 3:12.11 44.46 350m: 4:30.86 33.32

100m: 1:08.36 37.12 200m: 2:27.65 39.21 300m: 3:57.54 45.43 400m: 5:04.67 33.81

37. GRUNDHEBER Maxence 08 Swimming Luxembourg 5:08.91 491 +0.66
50m: 31.41 31.41 150m: 1:50.05 41.53 250m: 3:14.86 45.08 350m: 4:35.44 34.43

100m: 1:08.52 37.11 200m: 2:29.78 39.73 300m: 4:01.01 46.15 400m: 5:08.91 33.47

38. MORTHORST Oscar David 07 Herlev Svomning 5:14.77 464 +0.73
50m: 31.88 31.88 150m: 1:53.25 44.31 250m: 3:18.01 41.41 350m: 4:37.56 37.10

100m: 1:08.94 37.06 200m: 2:36.60 43.35 300m: 4:00.46 42.45 400m: 5:14.77 37.21

DSQ THORHAUGE Christian 05 Denmark
D11 - The swimmer did not touch the wall while on the back at the finish or the end of the backstroke

section of a medley race (SW 6.5) (Time: 9:38)

DNS WIEDEMANN Maximilian 05 SSF Bonn
WDR HESSE Moritz 05 SV Mannheim

Junior

1. BUESSING Silas 05 Germany - DSV 4:35.79 691 +0.70
50m: 28.15 28.15 150m: 1:36.80 35.04 250m: 2:51.04 39.54 350m: 4:04.06 32.99

100m: 1:01.76 33.61 200m: 2:11.50 34.70 300m: 3:31.07 40.03 400m: 4:35.79 31.73

2. POPE Oliver 05 Swim England South East 4:36.82 683 +0.68
50m: 28.12 28.12 150m: 1:36.73 35.70 250m: 2:51.88 40.65 350m: 4:05.59 32.45

100m: 1:01.03 32.91 200m: 2:11.23 34.50 300m: 3:33.14 41.26 400m: 4:36.82 31.23

3. WRAPSON Cameron 06 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 4:41.08 652 +0.74
50m: 28.26 28.26 150m: 1:39.37 39.03 250m: 2:57.27 39.60 350m: 4:09.94 32.16

100m: 1:00.34 32.08 200m: 2:17.67 38.30 300m: 3:37.78 40.51 400m: 4:41.08 31.14

4. BLAMART Raphael 06 Charleville-Mezieres Natation 4:43.24 638 +0.67
50m: 29.95 29.95 150m: 1:44.21 38.74 250m: 3:01.11 40.03 350m: 4:12.99 31.83

100m: 1:05.47 35.52 200m: 2:21.08 36.87 300m: 3:41.16 40.05 400m: 4:43.24 30.25

5. ARCH Rhydian 05 Swim Wales 4:48.01 606 +0.76
50m: 29.73 29.73 150m: 1:41.85 38.00 250m: 3:01.42 42.16 350m: 4:16.26 33.64

100m: 1:03.85 34.12 200m: 2:19.26 37.41 300m: 3:42.62 41.20 400m: 4:48.01 31.75

6. LEE Tristan 06 Swim Wales 4:48.16 605 +0.68
50m: 29.72 29.72 150m: 1:44.00 39.88 250m: 3:02.41 39.95 350m: 4:15.75 33.18

100m: 1:04.12 34.40 200m: 2:22.46 38.46 300m: 3:42.57 40.16 400m: 4:48.16 32.41

7. HEWITT Harry 05 Swim Wales 4:48.28 605 +0.68
50m: 28.89 28.89 150m: 1:40.82 38.37 250m: 2:58.83 41.32 350m: 4:15.21 34.07

100m: 1:02.45 33.56 200m: 2:17.51 36.69 300m: 3:41.14 42.31 400m: 4:48.28 33.07

8. O BRIEN Joshua 05 Swim Wales 4:49.49 597 +0.69
50m: 29.60 29.60 150m: 1:43.57 40.27 250m: 3:04.60 42.73 350m: 4:18.98 31.45

100m: 1:03.30 33.70 200m: 2:21.87 38.30 300m: 3:47.53 42.93 400m: 4:49.49 30.51



Splash Meet Manager, 11.75806 Registered to FLNS 29.1.23 18:04

23rd Luxembourg Euro Meet 2023
Luxembourg, 27th - 29th January 2023

Event 2, Boys, 400m Medley, Junior

Rank YB Time Pts RT

9. NAUMENKO Alexey 06 Federacion Comunidad Valenciana 4:50.62 590 +0.74
50m: 29.91 29.91 150m: 1:42.94 37.80 250m: 3:00.14 41.01 350m: 4:16.71 35.87

100m: 1:05.14 35.23 200m: 2:19.13 36.19 300m: 3:40.84 40.70 400m: 4:50.62 33.91

10. FASIOS Apostolos 06 Makedonikos 4:54.04 570 +0.78
50m: 31.11 31.11 150m: 1:43.88 37.70 250m: 3:04.69 42.81 350m: 4:21.45 34.17

100m: 1:06.18 35.07 200m: 2:21.88 38.00 300m: 3:47.28 42.59 400m: 4:54.04 32.59

11. GALLAGHER Reagan 06 Swim Wales 4:54.19 569 +0.71
50m: 29.58 29.58 150m: 1:44.05 40.18 250m: 3:04.71 41.03 350m: 4:21.17 34.63

100m: 1:03.87 34.29 200m: 2:23.68 39.63 300m: 3:46.54 41.83 400m: 4:54.19 33.02

12. THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:55.42 562 +0.74
50m: 30.13 30.13 150m: 1:43.87 37.98 250m: 3:04.52 43.19 350m: 4:22.42 34.63

100m: 1:05.89 35.76 200m: 2:21.33 37.46 300m: 3:47.79 43.27 400m: 4:55.42 33.00

13. ABULENCIA James 06 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 4:56.22 557 +0.68
50m: 28.98 28.98 150m: 1:46.00 42.74 250m: 3:06.95 39.39 350m: 4:23.76 36.04

100m: 1:03.26 34.28 200m: 2:27.56 41.56 300m: 3:47.72 40.77 400m: 4:56.22 32.46

DSQ THORHAUGE Christian 05 Denmark
D11 - The swimmer did not touch the wall while on the back at the finish or the end of the backstroke
section of a medley race (SW 6.5) (Time: 9:38)

DNS WIEDEMANN Maximilian 05 SSF Bonn
WDR HESSE Moritz 05 SV Mannheim

Youth

1. BAUMANN Leo Ilias 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:44.84 627 +0.70
50m: 29.34 29.34 150m: 1:42.54 38.02 250m: 3:02.35 42.05 350m: 4:15.91 31.16

100m: 1:04.52 35.18 200m: 2:20.30 37.76 300m: 3:44.75 42.40 400m: 4:44.84 28.93

2. VINEY William 07 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 4:57.05 553 +0.66
50m: 29.05 29.05 150m: 1:44.46 40.36 250m: 3:05.06 40.99 350m: 4:23.13 34.74

100m: 1:04.10 35.05 200m: 2:24.07 39.61 300m: 3:48.39 43.33 400m: 4:57.05 33.92

3. REED Harvey 07 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 4:58.44 545 +0.69
50m: 30.31 30.31 150m: 1:44.26 38.73 250m: 3:05.67 44.94 350m: 4:25.05 34.29

100m: 1:05.53 35.22 200m: 2:20.73 36.47 300m: 3:50.76 45.09 400m: 4:58.44 33.39

4. MASON-WILLIAMS Hugh 08 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 5:00.88 532 +0.67
50m: 29.88 29.88 150m: 1:45.54 40.30 250m: 3:08.68 41.61 350m: 4:26.82 34.56

100m: 1:05.24 35.36 200m: 2:27.07 41.53 300m: 3:52.26 43.58 400m: 5:00.88 34.06

5. FEDOSEEV Anton 07 Swimming Luxembourg 5:01.50 528 +0.68
50m: 30.78 30.78 150m: 1:47.36 39.68 250m: 3:08.62 42.07 350m: 4:26.48 35.45

100m: 1:07.68 36.90 200m: 2:26.55 39.19 300m: 3:51.03 42.41 400m: 5:01.50 35.02

6. DARBEY Rhys 07 Swim Wales 5:02.41 524 +0.79
50m: 30.14 30.14 150m: 1:47.31 41.72 250m: 3:06.89 39.08 350m: 4:26.16 36.83

100m: 1:05.59 35.45 200m: 2:27.81 40.50 300m: 3:49.33 42.44 400m: 5:02.41 36.25

7. BATCHELOR Damien 07 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 5:04.67 512 +0.72
50m: 31.24 31.24 150m: 1:48.44 40.08 250m: 3:12.11 44.46 350m: 4:30.86 33.32

100m: 1:08.36 37.12 200m: 2:27.65 39.21 300m: 3:57.54 45.43 400m: 5:04.67 33.81

8. GRUNDHEBER Maxence 08 Swimming Luxembourg 5:08.91 491 +0.66
50m: 31.41 31.41 150m: 1:50.05 41.53 250m: 3:14.86 45.08 350m: 4:35.44 34.43

100m: 1:08.52 37.11 200m: 2:29.78 39.73 300m: 4:01.01 46.15 400m: 5:08.91 33.47

9. MORTHORST Oscar David 07 Herlev Svomning 5:14.77 464 +0.73
50m: 31.88 31.88 150m: 1:53.25 44.31 250m: 3:18.01 41.41 350m: 4:37.56 37.10

100m: 1:08.94 37.06 200m: 2:36.60 43.35 300m: 4:00.46 42.45 400m: 5:14.77 37.21



Splash Meet Manager, 11.75806 Registered to FLNS 29.1.23 18:04

23rd Luxembourg Euro Meet 2023
Luxembourg, 27th - 29th January 2023

Event 3 Women, 200m Butterfly 2009 and older
27.1.23 - 9:37 Results Prelim
Meet Record 2:08.18 HENTKE Franziska GER Luxembourg 27.1.18
World Record 2:01.81 LIU Zige CHN Ji Nan (CHN) 21.10.09
European Record 2:04.27 HOSSZU Katinka HUN Rome (ITA) 29.7.09
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts RT

Open

1. RESSENCOURT Lilou 03 Olympic Nice Natation 2:15.11 732 A +0.64
50m: 30.39 30.39 100m: 1:04.26 33.87 150m: 1:39.31 35.05 200m: 2:15.11 35.80

2. MOLLIN Nina 04 Toronto 2:16.25 714 A +0.67
50m: 30.50 30.50 100m: 1:05.77 35.27 150m: 1:40.20 34.43 200m: 2:16.25 36.05

3. FOX Lucy 06 Swim England South East 2:16.26 714 A +0.78
50m: 30.50 30.50 100m: 1:05.03 34.53 150m: 1:40.56 35.53 200m: 2:16.26 35.70

4. BAIEVYCH Alina 09 TB 1888 Erlangen 2:16.34 713 A +0.75
50m: 30.47 30.47 100m: 1:05.32 34.85 150m: 1:40.66 35.34 200m: 2:16.34 35.68

5. JUSTE SANCHEZ Paula 03 Espana 2:17.28 698 A +0.66
50m: 30.31 30.31 100m: 1:05.24 34.93 150m: 1:40.68 35.44 200m: 2:17.28 36.60

6. DEMLER Kathrin 96 SG Essen 2:17.92 688 A +0.83
50m: 30.77 30.77 100m: 1:05.94 35.17 150m: 1:41.13 35.19 200m: 2:17.92 36.79

7. MORASSI Carolin 00 Aalener Sportallianz 2:20.46 652 A +0.72
50m: 31.34 31.34 100m: 1:06.78 35.44 150m: 1:43.23 36.45 200m: 2:20.46 37.23

8. THORNTON Maisie 03 Swim England South East 2:21.89 632 A +0.75
50m: 31.81 31.81 100m: 1:07.47 35.66 150m: 1:44.82 37.35 200m: 2:21.89 37.07

9. DOHEN Elise 03 Dauphins du Toec 2:22.54 624 A +0.69
50m: 31.76 31.76 100m: 1:07.84 36.08 150m: 1:44.29 36.45 200m: 2:22.54 38.25

10. LAU PING YI Audrey 05 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 2:22.58 623 A +0.68
50m: 30.11 30.11 100m: 1:05.40 35.29 150m: 1:42.65 37.25 200m: 2:22.58 39.93

11. STEPHENS Elysia 09 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 2:23.82 607 B +0.72
50m: 31.49 31.49 100m: 1:07.47 35.98 150m: 1:44.85 37.38 200m: 2:23.82 38.97

12. FINGER Lisa-Marie 05 Germany - DSV 2:24.13 603 B +0.71
50m: 29.94 29.94 100m: 1:04.89 34.95 150m: 1:42.95 38.06 200m: 2:24.13 41.18

13. PREHN Yvonne 05 SC Wiesbaden 2:27.69 561 B * +0.76
50m: 31.73 31.73 100m: 1:08.75 37.02 150m: 1:47.54 38.79 200m: 2:27.69 40.15

14. CHECKLEY Millie 04 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 2:32.35 511 B * +0.72
50m: 33.18 33.18 100m: 1:11.59 38.41 150m: 1:51.61 40.02 200m: 2:32.35 40.74

15. REINESCH Leeloo 07 Luxembourg 2:37.33 464 B * +0.73
50m: 33.79 33.79 100m: 1:13.70 39.91 150m: 1:55.53 41.83 200m: 2:37.33 41.80

16. DIMERA KOSTA Valentina Efthymia 08 Makedonikos 2:39.38 446 B +0.72
50m: 34.79 34.79 100m: 1:12.79 38.00 150m: 1:57.91 45.12 200m: 2:39.38 41.47

17. LINDMARK MELO Maia 07 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:43.31 414 B * +0.61
50m: 34.90 34.90 100m: 1:15.21 40.31 150m: 1:58.23 43.02 200m: 2:43.31 45.08

18. SCHMIEDEL Cosima 06 Freie Schwimmer Duesseldorf 2:43.45 413 B * +0.73
50m: 33.89 33.89 100m: 1:15.32 41.43 150m: 1:58.89 43.57 200m: 2:43.45 44.56

19. OVERSLUIZEN Leyla 06 Feijenoord Albion 2:43.98 409 B * +0.74
50m: 33.03 33.03 100m: 1:14.19 41.16 150m: 1:58.41 44.22 200m: 2:43.98 45.57

WDR BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia 90 Espana



Splash Meet Manager, 11.75806 Registered to FLNS 29.1.23 18:04

23rd Luxembourg Euro Meet 2023
Luxembourg, 27th - 29th January 2023

Event 3, Women, 200m Butterfly, Prelim

Junior

1. FOX Lucy 06 Swim England South East 2:16.26 714 A +0.78
50m: 30.50 30.50 100m: 1:05.03 34.53 150m: 1:40.56 35.53 200m: 2:16.26 35.70

2. REINESCH Leeloo 07 Luxembourg 2:37.33 464 B * +0.73
50m: 33.79 33.79 100m: 1:13.70 39.91 150m: 1:55.53 41.83 200m: 2:37.33 41.80

3. LINDMARK MELO Maia 07 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:43.31 414 B * +0.61
50m: 34.90 34.90 100m: 1:15.21 40.31 150m: 1:58.23 43.02 200m: 2:43.31 45.08

4. SCHMIEDEL Cosima 06 Freie Schwimmer Duesseldorf 2:43.45 413 B * +0.73
50m: 33.89 33.89 100m: 1:15.32 41.43 150m: 1:58.89 43.57 200m: 2:43.45 44.56

5. OVERSLUIZEN Leyla 06 Feijenoord Albion 2:43.98 409 B * +0.74
50m: 33.03 33.03 100m: 1:14.19 41.16 150m: 1:58.41 44.22 200m: 2:43.98 45.57

Youth

1. BAIEVYCH Alina 09 TB 1888 Erlangen 2:16.34 713 A +0.75
50m: 30.47 30.47 100m: 1:05.32 34.85 150m: 1:40.66 35.34 200m: 2:16.34 35.68

2. STEPHENS Elysia 09 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 2:23.82 607 B +0.72
50m: 31.49 31.49 100m: 1:07.47 35.98 150m: 1:44.85 37.38 200m: 2:23.82 38.97

3. DIMERA KOSTA Valentina Efthymia 08 Makedonikos 2:39.38 446 B +0.72
50m: 34.79 34.79 100m: 1:12.79 38.00 150m: 1:57.91 45.12 200m: 2:39.38 41.47

Event 4 Men, 200m Butterfly 2008 and older
27.1.23 - 9:44 Results Prelim
Meet Record 1:56.58 CSEH Laszlo HUN Luxembourg 30.1.16
World Record 1:50.34 MILAK Kristof HUN Budapest (HUN) 21.6.22
European Record 1:50.34 MILAK Kristof HUN Budapest (HUN) 21.6.22

Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts RT

Open

1. KESIL Denys 00 Ukraine 2:01.00 758 A +0.68
50m: 26.52 26.52 100m: 57.90 31.38 150m: 1:29.83 31.93 200m: 2:01.00 31.17

2. KLENZ Ramon 98 Sport-Union Neckarsulm 2:01.98 740 A +0.62
50m: 26.87 26.87 100m: 57.65 30.78 150m: 1:28.95 31.30 200m: 2:01.98 33.03

3. LOEWEN Benjamin 04 Toronto 2:02.14 737 A +0.70
50m: 27.63 27.63 100m: 58.73 31.10 150m: 1:30.13 31.40 200m: 2:02.14 32.01

4. VERRASZTO David 88 Hungarian Swimming Federation 2:02.94 722 A +0.74
50m: 27.54 27.54 100m: 59.52 31.98 150m: 1:31.29 31.77 200m: 2:02.94 31.65

5. SYOUD Jaouad 99 Olympic Nice Natation 2:03.34 715 A +0.64
50m: 26.55 26.55 100m: 57.27 30.72 150m: 1:29.19 31.92 200m: 2:03.34 34.15

6. CECCON Thomas 01 Italy 2:04.39 697 A +0.71
50m: 26.24 26.24 100m: 56.98 30.74 150m: 1:29.60 32.62 200m: 2:04.39 34.79

7. SAVA Michael 02 Toronto 2:05.47 680 A +0.66
50m: 27.90 27.90 100m: 59.32 31.42 150m: 1:31.85 32.53 200m: 2:05.47 33.62

8. EICHLER Adrian 03 SC Wiesbaden 2:06.14 669 A +0.72
50m: 27.50 27.50 100m: 58.69 31.19 150m: 1:31.32 32.63 200m: 2:06.14 34.82

9. SCHUBERT Louis 04 Germany - DSV 2:06.20 668 A +0.66
50m: 27.50 27.50 100m: 58.72 31.22 150m: 1:31.74 33.02 200m: 2:06.20 34.46



Splash Meet Manager, 11.75806 Registered to FLNS 29.1.23 18:04

23rd Luxembourg Euro Meet 2023
Luxembourg, 27th - 29th January 2023

Event 4, Men, 200m Butterfly, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

10. CARNEIRO Joao 03 Luxembourg 2:06.33 666 A +0.67
50m: 28.25 28.25 100m: 1:00.20 31.95 150m: 1:32.50 32.30 200m: 2:06.33 33.83

11. WOODWARD James 00 Hatfield Swimming Club 2:06.77 659 B +0.67
50m: 28.35 28.35 100m: 1:00.87 32.52 150m: 1:34.41 33.54 200m: 2:06.77 32.36

12. BRANCH Albert 05 Swim England South East 2:06.84 658 B +0.76
50m: 28.25 28.25 100m: 1:01.03 32.78 150m: 1:34.45 33.42 200m: 2:06.84 32.39

13. RODRIGUEZ Antonio 04 Swim Wales 2:07.00 655 B +0.70
50m: 28.61 28.61 100m: 1:01.30 32.69 150m: 1:34.47 33.17 200m: 2:07.00 32.53

14. OSTAPENKO Nikita 00 SC Wiesbaden 2:07.54 647 B +0.76
50m: 28.51 28.51 100m: 1:00.85 32.34 150m: 1:33.66 32.81 200m: 2:07.54 33.88

15. BONNICHSEN Kasper 02 Denmark 2:07.55 647 B +0.63
50m: 28.02 28.02 100m: 1:00.22 32.20 150m: 1:33.21 32.99 200m: 2:07.55 34.34

16. REMY Tom 02 Charleville-Mezieres Natation 2:07.84 642 B +0.67
50m: 28.13 28.13 100m: 1:00.79 32.66 150m: 1:33.82 33.03 200m: 2:07.84 34.02

17. BRADAT Mats 03 Dauphins du Toec 2:08.04 639 B +0.68
50m: 28.65 28.65 100m: 1:01.38 32.73 150m: 1:34.69 33.31 200m: 2:08.04 33.35

18. FRIPPIAT Florian 98 Luxembourg 2:08.10 639 B +0.75
50m: 27.35 27.35 100m: 59.54 32.19 150m: 1:32.83 33.29 200m: 2:08.10 35.27

19. MORGAN Dominic 05 Swim England South East 2:08.27 636 B +0.74
50m: 28.56 28.56 100m: 1:00.67 32.11 150m: 1:34.26 33.59 200m: 2:08.27 34.01

20. VANDENHIRTZ David 05 TPSK 1925 e.V. 2:08.86 627 B +0.63
50m: 28.81 28.81 100m: 1:01.70 32.89 150m: 1:34.86 33.16 200m: 2:08.86 34.00

21. HEWITT Cole 02 City of Sheffield Swim Squad 2:10.21 608 R +0.66
50m: 27.58 27.58 100m: 58.96 31.38 150m: 1:32.84 33.88 200m: 2:10.21 37.37

22. BENDIUZHENKO Mykhailo 05 SC Wiesbaden 2:11.02 597 R +0.74
50m: 27.48 27.48 100m: 59.41 31.93 150m: 1:34.12 34.71 200m: 2:11.02 36.90

23. IVANOV Alexander 05 Austrian Swimming Federation 2:11.23 594 +0.69
50m: 28.60 28.60 100m: 1:02.14 33.54 150m: 1:36.10 33.96 200m: 2:11.23 35.13

24. BROOME Charlie 04 City of Leeds Swimming Club 2:11.56 589 +0.69
50m: 27.06 27.06 100m: 59.76 32.70 150m: 1:35.52 35.76 200m: 2:11.56 36.04

25. LUCARELLI Riccardo 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:11.70 588 +0.62
50m: 28.80 28.80 100m: 1:02.01 33.21 150m: 1:35.77 33.76 200m: 2:11.70 35.93

26. VANZENKO Dmytro 96 SC Wiesbaden 2:12.16 581 +0.79
50m: 28.34 28.34 100m: 1:01.56 33.22 150m: 1:35.84 34.28 200m: 2:12.16 36.32

27. ACAMER Alex 04 Federacion Comunidad Valenciana 2:12.30 580 +0.71
50m: 28.47 28.47 100m: 1:01.58 33.11 150m: 1:36.01 34.43 200m: 2:12.30 36.29

28. FROGGATT James 05 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 2:12.38 579 +0.64
50m: 29.38 29.38 100m: 1:03.41 34.03 150m: 1:37.71 34.30 200m: 2:12.38 34.67

29. MCCLURE James 06 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 2:13.40 565 +0.73
50m: 29.13 29.13 100m: 1:02.90 33.77 150m: 1:37.77 34.87 200m: 2:13.40 35.63

30. HALAWI Carlos 06 Herlev Svomning 2:14.36 553 +0.74
50m: 28.47 28.47 100m: 1:01.53 33.06 150m: 1:36.73 35.20 200m: 2:14.36 37.63

31. LEDESMA Aaron 06 Federacion Comunidad Valenciana 2:20.42 485 * +0.72
50m: 30.11 30.11 100m: 1:05.66 35.55 150m: 1:42.48 36.82 200m: 2:20.42 37.94

32. BOX Joseph 08 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 2:20.87 480 +0.66
50m: 29.84 29.84 100m: 1:05.36 35.52 150m: 1:42.02 36.66 200m: 2:20.87 38.85

33. EDWARDS Kaden 04 Swim Wales 2:21.40 475 * +0.79
50m: 29.20 29.20 100m: 1:04.29 35.09 150m: 1:42.58 38.29 200m: 2:21.40 38.82



Splash Meet Manager, 11.75806 Registered to FLNS 29.1.23 18:04

23rd Luxembourg Euro Meet 2023
Luxembourg, 27th - 29th January 2023

Event 4, Men, 200m Butterfly, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

34. LEE Ethan 06 Swim Wales 2:21.91 470 * +0.66
50m: 30.05 30.05 100m: 1:04.81 34.76 150m: 1:42.00 37.19 200m: 2:21.91 39.91

35. ESCHETTE Louis 07 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:24.44 445 +0.66
50m: 30.98 30.98 100m: 1:08.32 37.34 150m: 1:45.85 37.53 200m: 2:24.44 38.59

WDR ELMEDYB Elias 06 Herlev Svomning

Junior

1. BRANCH Albert 05 Swim England South East 2:06.84 658 B +0.76
50m: 28.25 28.25 100m: 1:01.03 32.78 150m: 1:34.45 33.42 200m: 2:06.84 32.39

2. MORGAN Dominic 05 Swim England South East 2:08.27 636 B +0.74
50m: 28.56 28.56 100m: 1:00.67 32.11 150m: 1:34.26 33.59 200m: 2:08.27 34.01

3. VANDENHIRTZ David 05 TPSK 1925 e.V. 2:08.86 627 B +0.63
50m: 28.81 28.81 100m: 1:01.70 32.89 150m: 1:34.86 33.16 200m: 2:08.86 34.00

4. BENDIUZHENKO Mykhailo 05 SC Wiesbaden 2:11.02 597 R +0.74
50m: 27.48 27.48 100m: 59.41 31.93 150m: 1:34.12 34.71 200m: 2:11.02 36.90

5. IVANOV Alexander 05 Austrian Swimming Federation 2:11.23 594 +0.69
50m: 28.60 28.60 100m: 1:02.14 33.54 150m: 1:36.10 33.96 200m: 2:11.23 35.13

6. LUCARELLI Riccardo 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:11.70 588 +0.62
50m: 28.80 28.80 100m: 1:02.01 33.21 150m: 1:35.77 33.76 200m: 2:11.70 35.93

7. FROGGATT James 05 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 2:12.38 579 +0.64
50m: 29.38 29.38 100m: 1:03.41 34.03 150m: 1:37.71 34.30 200m: 2:12.38 34.67

8. MCCLURE James 06 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 2:13.40 565 +0.73
50m: 29.13 29.13 100m: 1:02.90 33.77 150m: 1:37.77 34.87 200m: 2:13.40 35.63

9. HALAWI Carlos 06 Herlev Svomning 2:14.36 553 +0.74
50m: 28.47 28.47 100m: 1:01.53 33.06 150m: 1:36.73 35.20 200m: 2:14.36 37.63

10. LEDESMA Aaron 06 Federacion Comunidad Valenciana 2:20.42 485 * +0.72
50m: 30.11 30.11 100m: 1:05.66 35.55 150m: 1:42.48 36.82 200m: 2:20.42 37.94

11. LEE Ethan 06 Swim Wales 2:21.91 470 * +0.66
50m: 30.05 30.05 100m: 1:04.81 34.76 150m: 1:42.00 37.19 200m: 2:21.91 39.91

WDR ELMEDYB Elias 06 Herlev Svomning

Youth

1. BOX Joseph 08 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 2:20.87 480 +0.66
50m: 29.84 29.84 100m: 1:05.36 35.52 150m: 1:42.02 36.66 200m: 2:20.87 38.85

2. ESCHETTE Louis 07 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:24.44 445 +0.66
50m: 30.98 30.98 100m: 1:08.32 37.34 150m: 1:45.85 37.53 200m: 2:24.44 38.59



Splash Meet Manager, 11.75806 Registered to FLNS 29.1.23 18:04

23rd Luxembourg Euro Meet 2023
Luxembourg, 27th - 29th January 2023

Event 5 Women, 800m Freestyle 2009 and older
27.1.23 - 9:57 Results
Meet Record 8:28.82 BELMONTE Mireia ESP Luxembourg 29.1.16
World Record 8:04.79 LEDECKY Kathleen USA Rio (BRA) 12.8.16
European Record 8:14.10 ADLINGTON Rebecca GBR Beijing (CHN) 16.8.08
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts RT

Open

1. OTERO FERNANDEZ Paula 04 Espana 8:41.22 804 +0.74
50m: 30.51 30.51 250m: 2:40.61 32.50 450m: 4:51.46 32.60 650m: 7:03.56 32.99

100m: 1:03.06 32.55 300m: 3:13.41 32.80 500m: 5:24.50 33.04 700m: 7:36.57 33.01
150m: 1:35.36 32.30 350m: 3:45.96 32.55 550m: 5:57.41 32.91 750m: 8:09.00 32.43
200m: 2:08.11 32.75 400m: 4:18.86 32.90 600m: 6:30.57 33.16 800m: 8:41.22 32.22

2. CARRON MUINA Carla 05 Espana 8:43.90 792 +0.70
50m: 30.63 30.63 250m: 2:43.12 33.12 450m: 4:55.18 32.55 650m: 7:06.69 32.51

100m: 1:03.70 33.07 300m: 3:16.50 33.38 500m: 5:28.20 33.02 700m: 7:39.08 32.39
150m: 1:36.72 33.02 350m: 3:49.45 32.95 550m: 6:00.98 32.78 750m: 8:11.87 32.79
200m: 2:10.00 33.28 400m: 4:22.63 33.18 600m: 6:34.18 33.20 800m: 8:43.90 32.03

3. BARTH Julia 06 TB 1888 Erlangen 8:45.39 785 +0.69
50m: 30.24 30.24 250m: 2:42.39 33.07 450m: 4:55.26 33.10 650m: 7:08.39 33.27

100m: 1:03.12 32.88 300m: 3:15.76 33.37 500m: 5:28.42 33.16 700m: 7:41.50 33.11
150m: 1:36.20 33.08 350m: 3:49.05 33.29 550m: 6:01.68 33.26 750m: 8:14.24 32.74
200m: 2:09.32 33.12 400m: 4:22.16 33.11 600m: 6:35.12 33.44 800m: 8:45.39 31.15

4. HANQUET Lucie 03 Loughborough University 8:46.03 782 +0.68
50m: 30.86 30.86 250m: 2:42.44 33.04 450m: 4:55.58 33.40 650m: 7:09.16 33.30

100m: 1:03.73 32.87 300m: 3:15.52 33.08 500m: 5:28.85 33.27 700m: 7:42.40 33.24
150m: 1:36.36 32.63 350m: 3:48.72 33.20 550m: 6:02.40 33.55 750m: 8:14.98 32.58
200m: 2:09.40 33.04 400m: 4:22.18 33.46 600m: 6:35.86 33.46 800m: 8:46.03 31.05

5. HODGINS Grace 05 Swim Ireland 8:48.71 770 +0.65
50m: 31.14 31.14 250m: 2:44.08 33.12 450m: 4:56.93 33.10 650m: 7:09.94 33.08

100m: 1:04.42 33.28 300m: 3:17.47 33.39 500m: 5:30.27 33.34 700m: 7:43.27 33.33
150m: 1:37.57 33.15 350m: 3:50.45 32.98 550m: 6:03.33 33.06 750m: 8:15.99 32.72
200m: 2:10.96 33.39 400m: 4:23.83 33.38 600m: 6:36.86 33.53 800m: 8:48.71 32.72

6. WERNER Maya 05 Germany - DSV 8:50.81 761 +0.74
50m: 30.27 30.27 250m: 2:41.96 33.14 450m: 4:55.19 33.01 650m: 7:09.83 33.91

100m: 1:02.93 32.66 300m: 3:15.37 33.41 500m: 5:28.56 33.37 700m: 7:43.85 34.02
150m: 1:36.08 33.15 350m: 3:48.89 33.52 550m: 6:01.91 33.35 750m: 8:17.54 33.69
200m: 2:08.82 32.74 400m: 4:22.18 33.29 600m: 6:35.92 34.01 800m: 8:50.81 33.27

7. PLOEGER Marian 06 VFL Sindelfingen 8:55.90 740 +0.78
50m: 31.09 31.09 250m: 2:46.68 34.47 450m: 5:02.30 33.95 650m: 7:17.65 33.57

100m: 1:04.25 33.16 300m: 3:20.82 34.14 500m: 5:36.13 33.83 700m: 7:50.85 33.20
150m: 1:38.26 34.01 350m: 3:54.70 33.88 550m: 6:09.84 33.71 750m: 8:24.21 33.36
200m: 2:12.21 33.95 400m: 4:28.35 33.65 600m: 6:44.08 34.24 800m: 8:55.90 31.69

8. OPATRIL Lena 99 Landesschwimmverband Tirol 8:55.91 740 +0.70
50m: 30.67 30.67 250m: 2:42.23 33.02 450m: 4:57.25 33.96 650m: 7:14.40 34.12

100m: 1:03.29 32.62 300m: 3:15.93 33.70 500m: 5:31.53 34.28 700m: 7:48.93 34.53
150m: 1:36.00 32.71 350m: 3:49.39 33.46 550m: 6:05.77 34.24 750m: 8:23.20 34.27
200m: 2:09.21 33.21 400m: 4:23.29 33.90 600m: 6:40.28 34.51 800m: 8:55.91 32.71

9. HOOD Aimee 04 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 9:00.73 720 +0.71
50m: 30.16 30.16 250m: 2:44.94 34.23 450m: 5:02.40 34.61 650m: 7:19.79 34.43

100m: 1:03.15 32.99 300m: 3:19.13 34.19 500m: 5:36.66 34.26 700m: 7:54.15 34.36
150m: 1:36.86 33.71 350m: 3:53.48 34.35 550m: 6:11.05 34.39 750m: 8:28.14 33.99
200m: 2:10.71 33.85 400m: 4:27.79 34.31 600m: 6:45.36 34.31 800m: 9:00.73 32.59

10. BARTH Anna 06 TB 1888 Erlangen 9:02.19 714 +0.65
50m: 30.63 30.63 250m: 2:45.25 33.96 450m: 5:02.89 34.74 650m: 7:21.22 34.43

100m: 1:03.73 33.10 300m: 3:19.44 34.19 500m: 5:37.52 34.63 700m: 7:55.83 34.61
150m: 1:37.41 33.68 350m: 3:53.59 34.15 550m: 6:12.13 34.61 750m: 8:30.05 34.22
200m: 2:11.29 33.88 400m: 4:28.15 34.56 600m: 6:46.79 34.66 800m: 9:02.19 32.14



Splash Meet Manager, 11.75806 Registered to FLNS 29.1.23 18:04

23rd Luxembourg Euro Meet 2023
Luxembourg, 27th - 29th January 2023

Event 5, Women, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

11. CAMPABADAL AMEZCUA Ainhoa 03 Espana 9:07.67 693 +0.72
50m: 31.85 31.85 250m: 2:50.32 34.83 450m: 5:09.87 34.48 650m: 7:27.25 33.97

100m: 1:06.35 34.50 300m: 3:25.46 35.14 500m: 5:44.39 34.52 700m: 8:01.16 33.91
150m: 1:40.68 34.33 350m: 4:00.22 34.76 550m: 6:18.60 34.21 750m: 8:34.57 33.41
200m: 2:15.49 34.81 400m: 4:35.39 35.17 600m: 6:53.28 34.68 800m: 9:07.67 33.10

12. HERRERO LAZARO Alba 02 Espana 9:09.25 687 +0.70
50m: 30.08 30.08 250m: 2:47.53 34.70 450m: 5:06.84 34.53 650m: 7:25.90 34.52

100m: 1:04.01 33.93 300m: 3:22.36 34.83 500m: 5:41.66 34.82 700m: 8:00.54 34.64
150m: 1:38.25 34.24 350m: 3:57.29 34.93 550m: 6:16.68 35.02 750m: 8:35.02 34.48
200m: 2:12.83 34.58 400m: 4:32.31 35.02 600m: 6:51.38 34.70 800m: 9:09.25 34.23

13. BLUMENTHAL HAZ Laura Marie 08 TB 1888 Erlangen 9:14.23 669 +0.72
50m: 31.09 31.09 250m: 2:50.21 34.96 450m: 5:10.05 35.18 650m: 7:31.02 35.42

100m: 1:05.58 34.49 300m: 3:24.98 34.77 500m: 5:44.98 34.93 700m: 8:06.59 35.57
150m: 1:40.39 34.81 350m: 3:59.84 34.86 550m: 6:20.27 35.29 750m: 8:41.41 34.82
200m: 2:15.25 34.86 400m: 4:34.87 35.03 600m: 6:55.60 35.33 800m: 9:14.23 32.82

14. RYAN Nicole 98 Swim England South East 9:14.75 667 +0.64
50m: 31.81 31.81 250m: 2:51.99 35.24 450m: 5:13.38 35.01 650m: 7:33.68 34.76

100m: 1:06.52 34.71 300m: 3:27.64 35.65 500m: 5:48.50 35.12 700m: 8:08.81 35.13
150m: 1:41.47 34.95 350m: 4:02.89 35.25 550m: 6:23.43 34.93 750m: 8:43.06 34.25
200m: 2:16.75 35.28 400m: 4:38.37 35.48 600m: 6:58.92 35.49 800m: 9:14.75 31.69

15. JOMINET Lou 05 Luxembourg 9:19.55 650 +0.69
50m: 31.27 31.27 250m: 2:50.53 34.87 450m: 5:12.34 35.31 650m: 7:34.93 35.43

100m: 1:05.77 34.50 300m: 3:26.03 35.50 500m: 5:47.94 35.60 700m: 8:10.80 35.87
150m: 1:40.50 34.73 350m: 4:01.34 35.31 550m: 6:23.23 35.29 750m: 8:45.78 34.98
200m: 2:15.66 35.16 400m: 4:37.03 35.69 600m: 6:59.50 36.27 800m: 9:19.55 33.77

16. HUYS Tabea 05 Landesschwimmverband Tirol 9:21.60 643 +0.77
50m: 31.49 31.49 250m: 2:51.18 35.36 450m: 5:11.70 34.93 650m: 7:35.27 35.78

100m: 1:05.89 34.40 300m: 3:26.44 35.26 500m: 5:47.29 35.59 700m: 8:11.38 36.11
150m: 1:40.93 35.04 350m: 4:01.64 35.20 550m: 6:23.28 35.99 750m: 8:46.96 35.58
200m: 2:15.82 34.89 400m: 4:36.77 35.13 600m: 6:59.49 36.21 800m: 9:21.60 34.64

17. WALTHER Anouk 08 TB 1888 Erlangen 9:26.78 625 +0.87
50m: 31.45 31.45 250m: 2:52.13 35.51 450m: 5:15.46 35.85 650m: 7:40.20 36.20

100m: 1:05.80 34.35 300m: 3:28.06 35.93 500m: 5:51.61 36.15 700m: 8:16.36 36.16
150m: 1:41.21 35.41 350m: 4:03.62 35.56 550m: 6:27.46 35.85 750m: 8:51.94 35.58
200m: 2:16.62 35.41 400m: 4:39.61 35.99 600m: 7:04.00 36.54 800m: 9:26.78 34.84

18. MORTENSEN Michelle 02 Herlev Svomning 9:27.55 623 +0.81
50m: 31.56 31.56 250m: 2:53.77 35.79 450m: 5:17.77 36.06 650m: 7:41.23 35.78

100m: 1:06.70 35.14 300m: 3:29.82 36.05 500m: 5:54.29 36.52 700m: 8:17.34 36.11
150m: 1:42.44 35.74 350m: 4:05.29 35.47 550m: 6:30.09 35.80 750m: 8:52.62 35.28
200m: 2:17.98 35.54 400m: 4:41.71 36.42 600m: 7:05.45 35.36 800m: 9:27.55 34.93

19. COUSSON Bertille 02 Stade Bethunois Pelican Club 9:36.55 594 * +0.69
50m: 31.14 31.14 250m: 2:51.19 35.54 450m: 5:16.65 36.14 650m: 7:44.43 37.08

100m: 1:05.30 34.16 300m: 3:27.46 36.27 500m: 5:53.26 36.61 700m: 8:21.85 37.42
150m: 1:40.31 35.01 350m: 4:03.68 36.22 550m: 6:29.85 36.59 750m: 8:59.33 37.48
200m: 2:15.65 35.34 400m: 4:40.51 36.83 600m: 7:07.35 37.50 800m: 9:36.55 37.22

20. MROZINSKI Lara 06 SGS Hamburg 9:41.72 578 +0.79
50m: 32.09 32.09 250m: 2:57.86 36.27 450m: 5:24.35 36.93 650m: 7:52.76 37.47

100m: 1:08.31 36.22 300m: 3:34.37 36.51 500m: 6:01.18 36.83 700m: 8:29.72 36.96
150m: 1:44.97 36.66 350m: 4:10.73 36.36 550m: 6:38.27 37.09 750m: 9:06.27 36.55
200m: 2:21.59 36.62 400m: 4:47.42 36.69 600m: 7:15.29 37.02 800m: 9:41.72 35.45

21. EDER Maria 07 Landesschwimmverband Tirol 9:43.73 572 +0.68
50m: 32.13 32.13 250m: 2:56.41 36.81 450m: 5:24.38 37.34 650m: 7:54.05 37.23

100m: 1:07.24 35.11 300m: 3:33.24 36.83 500m: 6:01.42 37.04 700m: 8:31.08 37.03
150m: 1:43.47 36.23 350m: 4:10.55 37.31 550m: 6:39.48 38.06 750m: 9:08.19 37.11
200m: 2:19.60 36.13 400m: 4:47.04 36.49 600m: 7:16.82 37.34 800m: 9:43.73 35.54



Splash Meet Manager, 11.75806 Registered to FLNS 29.1.23 18:04

23rd Luxembourg Euro Meet 2023
Luxembourg, 27th - 29th January 2023

Event 5, Women, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

22. HEINRICH Patrizia 08 Schwimmclub Meilen 9:52.68 547 +0.69
50m: 32.63 32.63 250m: 3:00.79 37.44 450m: 5:31.45 37.41 650m: 8:02.02 37.73

100m: 1:08.92 36.29 300m: 3:38.50 37.71 500m: 6:08.72 37.27 700m: 8:39.58 37.56
150m: 1:46.25 37.33 350m: 4:16.45 37.95 550m: 6:46.53 37.81 750m: 9:16.58 37.00
200m: 2:23.35 37.10 400m: 4:54.04 37.59 600m: 7:24.29 37.76 800m: 9:52.68 36.10

23. GILLET Nohra 07 Club de Natation de Bastogne 9:55.51 539 +0.88
50m: 33.66 33.66 250m: 3:03.10 37.93 450m: 5:33.44 37.38 650m: 8:03.14 37.64

100m: 1:10.30 36.64 300m: 3:40.74 37.64 500m: 6:10.96 37.52 700m: 8:40.93 37.79
150m: 1:47.72 37.42 350m: 4:18.32 37.58 550m: 6:48.26 37.30 750m: 9:18.65 37.72
200m: 2:25.17 37.45 400m: 4:56.06 37.74 600m: 7:25.50 37.24 800m: 9:55.51 36.86

24. HAN Mengjia 07 Swimming Luxembourg 9:58.61 531 +0.71
50m: 33.63 33.63 250m: 3:03.56 37.62 450m: 5:34.88 37.76 650m: 8:06.66 37.74

100m: 1:10.51 36.88 300m: 3:41.56 38.00 500m: 6:12.92 38.04 700m: 8:44.78 38.12
150m: 1:48.22 37.71 350m: 4:19.25 37.69 550m: 6:50.83 37.91 750m: 9:21.97 37.19
200m: 2:25.94 37.72 400m: 4:57.12 37.87 600m: 7:28.92 38.09 800m: 9:58.61 36.64

25. SCHWUNG Charlotte 07 TPSK 1925 e.V. 10:00.99 524 * +0.83
50m: 33.36 33.36 250m: 3:03.22 37.89 450m: 5:33.86 37.35 650m: 8:06.88 38.15

100m: 1:09.52 36.16 300m: 3:40.67 37.45 500m: 6:11.83 37.97 700m: 8:45.56 38.68
150m: 1:47.52 38.00 350m: 4:18.58 37.91 550m: 6:50.09 38.26 750m: 9:23.65 38.09
200m: 2:25.33 37.81 400m: 4:56.51 37.93 600m: 7:28.73 38.64 800m: 10:00.99 37.34

26. GOELDER Johanna 06 Aalener Sportallianz 10:14.00 492 * +0.74
50m: 32.51 32.51 250m: 3:04.66 38.61 450m: 5:41.30 39.06 650m: 8:17.98 39.17

100m: 1:09.56 37.05 300m: 3:43.72 39.06 500m: 6:20.61 39.31 700m: 8:57.42 39.44
150m: 1:47.67 38.11 350m: 4:22.74 39.02 550m: 6:59.51 38.90 750m: 9:36.06 38.64
200m: 2:26.05 38.38 400m: 5:02.24 39.50 600m: 7:38.81 39.30 800m: 10:14.00 37.94

27. PAPAGIANNI Alexandra 08 Makedonikos 10:18.90 480 +0.76
50m: 33.13 33.13 250m: 3:03.60 38.40 450m: 5:40.01 39.39 650m: 8:21.15 40.64

100m: 1:09.45 36.32 300m: 3:42.35 38.75 500m: 6:19.81 39.80 700m: 9:01.18 40.03
150m: 1:47.02 37.57 350m: 4:21.52 39.17 550m: 6:59.48 39.67 750m: 9:40.53 39.35
200m: 2:25.20 38.18 400m: 5:00.62 39.10 600m: 7:40.51 41.03 800m: 10:18.90 38.37

DNS THELEMANN Samira 08 SG Wago
WDR KASPER Jana-Caterina 05 SSG Saar Max Ritter

Junior

1. BARTH Julia 06 TB 1888 Erlangen 8:45.39 785 +0.69
50m: 30.24 30.24 250m: 2:42.39 33.07 450m: 4:55.26 33.10 650m: 7:08.39 33.27

100m: 1:03.12 32.88 300m: 3:15.76 33.37 500m: 5:28.42 33.16 700m: 7:41.50 33.11
150m: 1:36.20 33.08 350m: 3:49.05 33.29 550m: 6:01.68 33.26 750m: 8:14.24 32.74
200m: 2:09.32 33.12 400m: 4:22.16 33.11 600m: 6:35.12 33.44 800m: 8:45.39 31.15

2. PLOEGER Marian 06 VFL Sindelfingen 8:55.90 740 +0.78
50m: 31.09 31.09 250m: 2:46.68 34.47 450m: 5:02.30 33.95 650m: 7:17.65 33.57

100m: 1:04.25 33.16 300m: 3:20.82 34.14 500m: 5:36.13 33.83 700m: 7:50.85 33.20
150m: 1:38.26 34.01 350m: 3:54.70 33.88 550m: 6:09.84 33.71 750m: 8:24.21 33.36
200m: 2:12.21 33.95 400m: 4:28.35 33.65 600m: 6:44.08 34.24 800m: 8:55.90 31.69

3. BARTH Anna 06 TB 1888 Erlangen 9:02.19 714 +0.65
50m: 30.63 30.63 250m: 2:45.25 33.96 450m: 5:02.89 34.74 650m: 7:21.22 34.43

100m: 1:03.73 33.10 300m: 3:19.44 34.19 500m: 5:37.52 34.63 700m: 7:55.83 34.61
150m: 1:37.41 33.68 350m: 3:53.59 34.15 550m: 6:12.13 34.61 750m: 8:30.05 34.22
200m: 2:11.29 33.88 400m: 4:28.15 34.56 600m: 6:46.79 34.66 800m: 9:02.19 32.14

4. MROZINSKI Lara 06 SGS Hamburg 9:41.72 578 +0.79
50m: 32.09 32.09 250m: 2:57.86 36.27 450m: 5:24.35 36.93 650m: 7:52.76 37.47

100m: 1:08.31 36.22 300m: 3:34.37 36.51 500m: 6:01.18 36.83 700m: 8:29.72 36.96
150m: 1:44.97 36.66 350m: 4:10.73 36.36 550m: 6:38.27 37.09 750m: 9:06.27 36.55
200m: 2:21.59 36.62 400m: 4:47.42 36.69 600m: 7:15.29 37.02 800m: 9:41.72 35.45
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23rd Luxembourg Euro Meet 2023
Luxembourg, 27th - 29th January 2023

Event 5, Women, 800m Freestyle, Junior

Rank YB Time Pts RT

5. EDER Maria 07 Landesschwimmverband Tirol 9:43.73 572 +0.68
50m: 32.13 32.13 250m: 2:56.41 36.81 450m: 5:24.38 37.34 650m: 7:54.05 37.23

100m: 1:07.24 35.11 300m: 3:33.24 36.83 500m: 6:01.42 37.04 700m: 8:31.08 37.03
150m: 1:43.47 36.23 350m: 4:10.55 37.31 550m: 6:39.48 38.06 750m: 9:08.19 37.11
200m: 2:19.60 36.13 400m: 4:47.04 36.49 600m: 7:16.82 37.34 800m: 9:43.73 35.54

6. GILLET Nohra 07 Club de Natation de Bastogne 9:55.51 539 +0.88
50m: 33.66 33.66 250m: 3:03.10 37.93 450m: 5:33.44 37.38 650m: 8:03.14 37.64

100m: 1:10.30 36.64 300m: 3:40.74 37.64 500m: 6:10.96 37.52 700m: 8:40.93 37.79
150m: 1:47.72 37.42 350m: 4:18.32 37.58 550m: 6:48.26 37.30 750m: 9:18.65 37.72
200m: 2:25.17 37.45 400m: 4:56.06 37.74 600m: 7:25.50 37.24 800m: 9:55.51 36.86

7. HAN Mengjia 07 Swimming Luxembourg 9:58.61 531 +0.71
50m: 33.63 33.63 250m: 3:03.56 37.62 450m: 5:34.88 37.76 650m: 8:06.66 37.74

100m: 1:10.51 36.88 300m: 3:41.56 38.00 500m: 6:12.92 38.04 700m: 8:44.78 38.12
150m: 1:48.22 37.71 350m: 4:19.25 37.69 550m: 6:50.83 37.91 750m: 9:21.97 37.19
200m: 2:25.94 37.72 400m: 4:57.12 37.87 600m: 7:28.92 38.09 800m: 9:58.61 36.64

8. SCHWUNG Charlotte 07 TPSK 1925 e.V. 10:00.99 524 * +0.83
50m: 33.36 33.36 250m: 3:03.22 37.89 450m: 5:33.86 37.35 650m: 8:06.88 38.15

100m: 1:09.52 36.16 300m: 3:40.67 37.45 500m: 6:11.83 37.97 700m: 8:45.56 38.68
150m: 1:47.52 38.00 350m: 4:18.58 37.91 550m: 6:50.09 38.26 750m: 9:23.65 38.09
200m: 2:25.33 37.81 400m: 4:56.51 37.93 600m: 7:28.73 38.64 800m: 10:00.99 37.34

9. GOELDER Johanna 06 Aalener Sportallianz 10:14.00 492 * +0.74
50m: 32.51 32.51 250m: 3:04.66 38.61 450m: 5:41.30 39.06 650m: 8:17.98 39.17

100m: 1:09.56 37.05 300m: 3:43.72 39.06 500m: 6:20.61 39.31 700m: 8:57.42 39.44
150m: 1:47.67 38.11 350m: 4:22.74 39.02 550m: 6:59.51 38.90 750m: 9:36.06 38.64
200m: 2:26.05 38.38 400m: 5:02.24 39.50 600m: 7:38.81 39.30 800m: 10:14.00 37.94

Youth

1. BLUMENTHAL HAZ Laura Marie 08 TB 1888 Erlangen 9:14.23 669 +0.72
50m: 31.09 31.09 250m: 2:50.21 34.96 450m: 5:10.05 35.18 650m: 7:31.02 35.42

100m: 1:05.58 34.49 300m: 3:24.98 34.77 500m: 5:44.98 34.93 700m: 8:06.59 35.57
150m: 1:40.39 34.81 350m: 3:59.84 34.86 550m: 6:20.27 35.29 750m: 8:41.41 34.82
200m: 2:15.25 34.86 400m: 4:34.87 35.03 600m: 6:55.60 35.33 800m: 9:14.23 32.82

2. WALTHER Anouk 08 TB 1888 Erlangen 9:26.78 625 +0.87
50m: 31.45 31.45 250m: 2:52.13 35.51 450m: 5:15.46 35.85 650m: 7:40.20 36.20

100m: 1:05.80 34.35 300m: 3:28.06 35.93 500m: 5:51.61 36.15 700m: 8:16.36 36.16
150m: 1:41.21 35.41 350m: 4:03.62 35.56 550m: 6:27.46 35.85 750m: 8:51.94 35.58
200m: 2:16.62 35.41 400m: 4:39.61 35.99 600m: 7:04.00 36.54 800m: 9:26.78 34.84

3. HEINRICH Patrizia 08 Schwimmclub Meilen 9:52.68 547 +0.69
50m: 32.63 32.63 250m: 3:00.79 37.44 450m: 5:31.45 37.41 650m: 8:02.02 37.73

100m: 1:08.92 36.29 300m: 3:38.50 37.71 500m: 6:08.72 37.27 700m: 8:39.58 37.56
150m: 1:46.25 37.33 350m: 4:16.45 37.95 550m: 6:46.53 37.81 750m: 9:16.58 37.00
200m: 2:23.35 37.10 400m: 4:54.04 37.59 600m: 7:24.29 37.76 800m: 9:52.68 36.10

4. PAPAGIANNI Alexandra 08 Makedonikos 10:18.90 480 +0.76
50m: 33.13 33.13 250m: 3:03.60 38.40 450m: 5:40.01 39.39 650m: 8:21.15 40.64

100m: 1:09.45 36.32 300m: 3:42.35 38.75 500m: 6:19.81 39.80 700m: 9:01.18 40.03
150m: 1:47.02 37.57 350m: 4:21.52 39.17 550m: 6:59.48 39.67 750m: 9:40.53 39.35
200m: 2:25.20 38.18 400m: 5:00.62 39.10 600m: 7:40.51 41.03 800m: 10:18.90 38.37

DNS THELEMANN Samira 08 SG Wago



Splash Meet Manager, 11.75806 Registered to FLNS 29.1.23 18:04

23rd Luxembourg Euro Meet 2023
Luxembourg, 27th - 29th January 2023

Event 6 Men, 1500m Freestyle 2008 and older
27.1.23 - 10:19 Results
Meet Record 14:53.38 ROMANCHUK Mykhaylo UKR Luxembourg 24.1.20
World Record 14:31.02 SUN Yang CHN London (GBR) 4.8.12
European Record 14:32.80 PALTRINIERI Gregorio ITA Budapest (HUN) 25.6.22
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts RT

Open

1. ROMANCHUK Mykhailo 96 Ukraine 14:59.28 908 +0.74
50m: 28.42 28.42 450m: 4:29.18 29.89 850m: 8:29.47 30.06 1250m: 12:31.61 30.15

100m: 58.78 30.36 500m: 4:59.35 30.17 900m: 8:59.88 30.41 1300m: 13:01.87 30.26
150m: 1:28.96 30.18 550m: 5:29.21 29.86 950m: 9:30.08 30.20 1350m: 13:32.11 30.24
200m: 1:59.55 30.59 600m: 5:59.28 30.07 1000m: 10:00.51 30.43 1400m: 14:02.27 30.16
250m: 2:29.57 30.02 650m: 6:29.07 29.79 1050m: 10:30.71 30.20 1450m: 14:31.56 29.29
300m: 2:59.63 30.06 700m: 6:59.27 30.20 1100m: 11:01.06 30.35 1500m: 14:59.28 27.72
350m: 3:29.36 29.73 750m: 7:29.14 29.87 1150m: 11:31.13 30.07
400m: 3:59.29 29.93 800m: 7:59.41 30.27 1200m: 12:01.46 30.33

2. WIFFEN Daniel 01 Swim Ireland 15:00.34 905 +0.72
50m: 28.27 28.27 450m: 4:29.98 29.93 850m: 8:30.47 29.82 1250m: 12:30.87 30.22

100m: 58.63 30.36 500m: 5:00.17 30.19 900m: 9:00.49 30.02 1300m: 13:01.62 30.75
150m: 1:28.78 30.15 550m: 5:30.30 30.13 950m: 9:30.42 29.93 1350m: 13:32.31 30.69
200m: 1:59.47 30.69 600m: 6:00.48 30.18 1000m: 10:00.70 30.28 1400m: 14:02.77 30.46
250m: 2:29.82 30.35 650m: 6:30.74 30.26 1050m: 10:30.61 29.91 1450m: 14:32.44 29.67
300m: 3:00.11 30.29 700m: 7:00.96 30.22 1100m: 11:00.61 30.00 1500m: 15:00.34 27.90
350m: 3:29.96 29.85 750m: 7:30.77 29.81 1150m: 11:30.40 29.79
400m: 4:00.05 30.09 800m: 8:00.65 29.88 1200m: 12:00.65 30.25

3. AHMED Mahmoud 96 Sport-Union Neckarsulm 15:14.52 863 +0.71
50m: 28.06 28.06 450m: 4:31.68 30.41 850m: 8:34.94 30.46 1250m: 12:39.94 30.89

100m: 58.39 30.33 500m: 5:02.05 30.37 900m: 9:05.33 30.39 1300m: 13:10.77 30.83
150m: 1:28.86 30.47 550m: 5:32.33 30.28 950m: 9:35.83 30.50 1350m: 13:41.77 31.00
200m: 1:59.50 30.64 600m: 6:02.77 30.44 1000m: 10:06.23 30.40 1400m: 14:12.79 31.02
250m: 2:29.96 30.46 650m: 6:33.27 30.50 1050m: 10:36.81 30.58 1450m: 14:43.94 31.15
300m: 3:00.50 30.54 700m: 7:03.63 30.36 1100m: 11:07.50 30.69 1500m: 15:14.52 30.58
350m: 3:30.90 30.40 750m: 7:33.98 30.35 1150m: 11:38.33 30.83
400m: 4:01.27 30.37 800m: 8:04.48 30.50 1200m: 12:09.05 30.72

4. MELBOURNE-SMITH Tyler 05 Swim Wales 15:41.45 791 +0.77
50m: 28.74 28.74 450m: 4:39.60 31.36 900m: 9:22.90 31.40 1300m: 13:37.36 31.91

100m: 59.80 31.06 500m: 5:11.06 31.46 950m: 9:54.44 31.54 1350m: 14:08.99 31.63
150m: 1:31.57 31.77 600m: 6:13.90 1:02.84 1000m: 10:26.17 31.73 1400m: 14:40.94 31.95
200m: 2:02.81 31.24 650m: 6:45.62 31.72 1050m: 10:57.77 31.60 1450m: 15:12.38 31.44
250m: 2:34.43 31.62 700m: 7:17.27 31.65 1100m: 11:29.57 31.80 1500m: 15:41.45 29.07
300m: 3:05.67 31.24 750m: 7:48.76 31.49 1150m: 12:01.37 31.80
350m: 3:37.25 31.58 800m: 8:19.94 31.18 1200m: 12:33.59 32.22
400m: 4:08.24 30.99 850m: 8:51.50 31.56 1250m: 13:05.45 31.86

5. CROOIJMANS Sander 01 Sport-Union Neckarsulm 15:41.74 791 +0.77
50m: 28.94 28.94 450m: 4:39.04 31.54 850m: 8:52.98 31.93 1250m: 13:06.84 31.74

100m: 1:00.04 31.10 500m: 5:10.69 31.65 900m: 9:24.67 31.69 1300m: 13:38.75 31.91
150m: 1:31.02 30.98 550m: 5:42.40 31.71 950m: 9:56.33 31.66 1350m: 14:10.45 31.70
200m: 2:02.33 31.31 600m: 6:14.19 31.79 1000m: 10:28.30 31.97 1400m: 14:42.18 31.73
250m: 2:33.60 31.27 650m: 6:45.81 31.62 1050m: 11:00.12 31.82 1450m: 15:13.21 31.03
300m: 3:04.81 31.21 700m: 7:17.57 31.76 1100m: 11:31.81 31.69 1500m: 15:41.74 28.53
350m: 3:35.98 31.17 750m: 7:49.21 31.64 1150m: 12:03.37 31.56
400m: 4:07.50 31.52 800m: 8:21.05 31.84 1200m: 12:35.10 31.73

6. KAITATZIS Dimitrios 01 Makedonikos 15:55.96 756 +0.73
50m: 28.33 28.33 450m: 4:38.68 31.21 850m: 8:53.58 31.89 1250m: 13:13.30 32.55

100m: 59.37 31.04 500m: 5:10.17 31.49 900m: 9:25.80 32.22 1300m: 13:46.32 33.02
150m: 1:30.39 31.02 550m: 5:41.77 31.60 950m: 9:58.19 32.39 1350m: 14:19.04 32.72
200m: 2:01.76 31.37 600m: 6:13.53 31.76 1000m: 10:30.61 32.42 1400m: 14:52.09 33.05
250m: 2:32.93 31.17 650m: 6:45.13 31.60 1050m: 11:03.04 32.43 1450m: 15:24.54 32.45
300m: 3:04.28 31.35 700m: 7:17.39 32.26 1100m: 11:35.78 32.74 1500m: 15:55.96 31.42
350m: 3:35.72 31.44 750m: 7:49.39 32.00 1150m: 12:08.18 32.40
400m: 4:07.47 31.75 800m: 8:21.69 32.30 1200m: 12:40.75 32.57



Splash Meet Manager, 11.75806 Registered to FLNS 29.1.23 18:04

23rd Luxembourg Euro Meet 2023
Luxembourg, 27th - 29th January 2023

Event 6, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

7. MATTEIS Quinn 04 Toronto 16:03.78 738 +0.71
50m: 28.62 28.62 450m: 4:43.69 32.11 850m: 9:03.34 32.80 1250m: 13:24.60 32.52

100m: 1:00.11 31.49 500m: 5:16.01 32.32 900m: 9:36.15 32.81 1300m: 13:57.44 32.84
150m: 1:31.71 31.60 550m: 5:48.26 32.25 950m: 10:08.54 32.39 1350m: 14:29.79 32.35
200m: 2:03.64 31.93 600m: 6:20.60 32.34 1000m: 10:41.38 32.84 1400m: 15:02.23 32.44
250m: 2:35.20 31.56 650m: 6:52.98 32.38 1050m: 11:13.77 32.39 1450m: 15:33.61 31.38
300m: 3:07.36 32.16 700m: 7:25.47 32.49 1100m: 11:46.81 33.04 1500m: 16:03.78 30.17
350m: 3:39.53 32.17 750m: 7:58.07 32.60 1150m: 12:19.22 32.41
400m: 4:11.58 32.05 800m: 8:30.54 32.47 1200m: 12:52.08 32.86

8. CROOIJMANS Vincent 01 Sport-Union Neckarsulm 16:07.33 730 +0.79
50m: 28.76 28.76 450m: 4:40.19 31.64 850m: 8:59.10 32.67 1250m: 13:21.60 32.91

100m: 59.51 30.75 500m: 5:12.35 32.16 900m: 9:31.81 32.71 1300m: 13:55.48 33.88
150m: 1:30.65 31.14 550m: 5:44.21 31.86 950m: 10:04.33 32.52 1350m: 14:28.47 32.99
200m: 2:02.28 31.63 600m: 6:16.45 32.24 1000m: 10:37.27 32.94 1400m: 15:01.85 33.38
